Ref

mar/11/002
mar/11/003
mar/11/004
mar/11/005

mar/11/007
mar/11/008
mar/11/010

mar/11/011
mar/11/012
mar/11/013

mar/11/015
mar/11/017
mar/11/018
mar/11/019
mar/11/020

mar/11/022
mar/11/023
mar/11/024

mar/11/027
mar/11/028
mar/11/029

mar/11/032

Marlborough Area Board
Budget 2011/12

Area Board Discretionary Fund
Roll forward from previous year

Awarded
Balance :

Project
Junior Bowls to launch project to

encourage vounger membership
Install EPOS System

Purchase 8 Tents

Slipper Exchange

Refurbishment of Church Hall

Safety Equipment for Firework Display
Marlborough Area Parish Forum
Provision of Equipment for Cricket Club

Promoting string playing for children

between 5 and 18
Replacement of Car Park Security Lighting

Transfer from the Marlborough Area Board

to CATG for drooped kerbs.
Pew Cushions for Seating

Manton Village Hall Refurnish

Reclaim the Villages Project.
Replacement Mower

Installation of 4 community public access

defibrillators
Project X

Garden Bench
The Missing Link - restoration of 17th

centurv kitchen
Replace Hall Windows

Equipment for Junior Academy
Replacement of Fire Door and External
Windows

Budget Code: 30617

£45,472.00
£17,110.00

£62,512
£70.33

Applicant
Ramsbury & Aldbourne Bowls Club

Avebury Community Shop
Aldbourne Scout Group
Marlborough Health Fair
Ramsbury Parochial Parish Council
Baydon Firework Committee

Area Board Project

Baydon Cricket Club

Super Strings
Kennet Valley Village Hall
Area Board Project

Christ Church East Kennett
Manton Pre-School
Marlborough Area Parish Forum
Kennet Valley Village Hall
Aldbourne Defibrillator Team

Aldbourne Youth Council
Friends of The Coronation Garden
The Merchant's House (Marlborough) Trust

Baydon Young Peoples Association
Marlborough Cricket Club
1st Ramsbury Scouts

Theme
Sport and recreation

Social enterprise

Young people

Health & Wellbeing

Other

Leisure and entertainment
Community engagement
Sport and recreation

Arts and culture
Community safety
Transport and roads

Arts and culture

Young people
Community engagement
Other

Health & Wellbeing

Young people
Community engagement
Heritage and architecture

Community engagement
Sport and recreation
Young people

Category
AB Grant

AB Grant
AB Grant
AB Project
AB Grant
AB Grant
AB Project
AB Grant

AB Grant
AB Grant
AB Project

AB Grant
AB Grant
AB Project
AB Grant
AB Grant

AB Grant
AB Grant

AB Grant
AB Grant
AB Grant

projects

leverage

Contact
Contact

Contact
Contact

Contact
Contact
Contact
Contact

Contact

Contact

Contact
Contact

Contact

Contact
Contact
Contact

Contact
Contact
Contact

NNNM

NNNM

Received
04/03/11

25/02/11
04/05/11

06/07/11
05/08/11

12/09/11
26/09/11

13/10/11

15/12/11
15/12/11

21/12/11
13/01/12

05/01/12
19/01/12
10/02/12

13/02/12
13/02/12
27/02/12

£188,727
3.0

Project Cost
£971

£4,907
£1,384
£500
£17,736
£919
£900
£7,188

£33,360
£954
£2,000

£1,688
£1,168
£3,100
£1,000
£9,050

£10,000
£380
£40,136

£7,582
£1,000
£8,829

Decision
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Amount
Awarded
£971

£2,407
£798
£445

£5,000
£919
£900

£2,742

£4,060

£954

£2,000

£844
£996
£3,100
£1,000
£2,850

£5,000
£317
£3,678

£3,782
£989
£4,414



mar/11/033 _—-------
Jubilee Eventon 1stMay 2012 AreaBoard Councillors  Community engagement  ABProject  £1000  £1000

mar/11/035
mar/11/036
mar/11/037
mar/11/038
mar/11/039
mar/11/040
mar/11/041
mar/11/042
mar/11/043
mar/11/044
mar/11/045
mar/11/046
mar/11/047
mar/11/048
mar/11/049

Jubilee celebration  MarlboroughT¢ Communityengagement  ABGrant £6000 £1000
mar/11/014 __-------

mar/11/016




