Marlborough Area Board

18/05/12

Budget 2011/12

Area Board Discretionary Fund
Roll forward from previous year
Awarded
Balance:
£45,472.00
£17,110.00
£62,512
£70.33

	Leverage	
projects	»»»»	£188,727
leverage	»»»»	3.0

Amount

									Amount
Ref	Project	Applicant	Theme	Category	Contact	Received	Project Cost	Decision	Awarded
	Junior Bowls to launch project to	Ramsbury & Aldbourne Bowls Club	Sport and recreation	AB Grant	Contact	04/03/11	£971	Approved	£971
mar/11/002	encourage younger membership								
mar/11/003	Install EPOS System	Avebury Community Shop	Social enterprise	AB Grant	<u>Contact</u>	25/02/11	£4,907	Approved	£2,407
mar/11/004	Purchase 8 Tents	Aldbourne Scout Group	Young people	AB Grant	Contact	04/05/11	£1,384	Approved	£798
mar/11/005	Slipper Exchange	Marlborough Health Fair	Health & Wellbeing	AB Project			£500	Approved	£445
mar/11/007	Refurbishment of Church Hall	Ramsbury Parochial Parish Council	Other	AB Grant	Contact	06/07/11	£17,736	Approved	£5,000
mar/11/008	Safety Equipment for Firework Display	Baydon Firework Committee	Leisure and entertainment	AB Grant	Contact	05/08/11	£919	Approved	£919
mar/11/010	Marlborough Area Parish Forum	Area Board Project	Community engagement	AB Project	Contact		£900	Approved	£900
mar/11/011	Provision of Equipment for Cricket Club	Baydon Cricket Club	Sport and recreation	AB Grant	<u>Contact</u>	12/09/11	£7,188	Approved	£2,742
mar/11/012	Promoting string playing for children between 5 and 18	Super Strings	Arts and culture	AB Grant	<u>Contact</u>	26/09/11	£33,360	Approved	£4,060
mar/11/013	Replacement of Car Park Security Lighting	Kennet Valley Village Hall	Community safety	AB Grant	<u>Contact</u>	13/10/11	£954	Approved	£954
mar/11/015	Transfer from the Marlborough Area Board	Area Board Project	Transport and roads	AB Project			£2,000	Approved	£2,000
mar/11/017	to CATG for dropped kerbs. Pew Cushions for Seating	Christ Church East Kennett	Arts and culture	AB Grant	Contact	15/12/11	£1,688	Approved	£844
					Contact				
mar/11/018	Manton Village Hall Refurnish	Manton Pre-School	Young people	AB Grant	Contact	15/12/11	£1,168	Approved	£996
mar/11/019	Reclaim the Villages Project.	Marlborough Area Parish Forum	Community engagement	AB Project			£3,100	Approved	£3,100
mar/11/020	Replacement Mower	Kennet Valley Village Hall	Other	AB Grant	<u>Contact</u>	21/12/11	£1,000	Approved	£1,000
mar/11/022	Installation of 4 community public access defibrillators	Aldbourne Defibrillator Team	Health & Wellbeing	AB Grant		13/01/12	£9,050	Approved	£2,850
mar/11/023	Project X	Aldbourne Youth Council	Young people		Contact	05/01/12	£10,000	Approved	£5,000
mar/11/024	Garden Bench	Friends of The Coronation Garden	Community engagement	AB Grant	Contact	19/01/12	£380		£317
mar/11/027	The Missing Link - restoration of 17th century kitchen	The Merchant's House (Marlborough) Trust	Heritage and architecture	AB Grant	<u>Contact</u>	10/02/12	£40,136		£3,678
mar/11/028	Replace Hall Windows	Baydon Young Peoples Association	Community engagement	AB Grant	Contact	13/02/12	£7,582		£3,782
mar/11/029	Equipment for Junior Academy	Marlborough Cricket Club	Sport and recreation	AB Grant	Contact	13/02/12	£1,000		£989
mar/11/032	Replacement of Fire Door and External Windows	1st Ramsbury Scouts	Young people	AB Grant	Contact	27/02/12	£8,829		£4,414

Budget Code: 30617

	Improvements to new stables and fencing	Kennet Valley Driving Group	Sport and recreation	AB Grant	£991		£991
mar/11/033	the field to stop horses escaping						
mar/11/035	Jubilee Event on 1st May 2012	Area Board Councillors	Community engagement	AB Project	£1,000		£1,000
	Transport Projects	CATG/Parish Forum	Community engagement	AB Project	£8,300		£8,300
mar/11/036		· ·		*			
mar/11/037	Jubilee celebration	Ramsbury PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£1,360		£500
mar/11/038	Jubilee celebration	Aldbourne PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£1,200		£500
mar/11/039	Jubilee celebration	Ogbourne St George PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£630		£500
mar/11/040	Jubilee celebration	Winterbourne Monkton & Berwick Bassett PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£5,000		£500
mar/11/041	Jubilee celebration	Broad Hinton PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£640		£500
mar/11/042	Jubilee celebration	Froxfield PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£480		£480
mar/11/043	Jubilee celebration	Baydon PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£1,164		£500
mar/11/044	Jubilee celebration	Winterbourne Bassett PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£500		£500
mar/11/045	Jubilee celebration	East Kennett PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£620		£500
mar/11/046	Jubilee celebration	Fyfield & West Overton PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£1,640		£1,390
mar/11/047	Jubilee celebration	Avebury PC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£1,050		£500
mar/11/048	Jubilee celebration	Marlborough (Brandt Gp)	Community engagement	AB Grant	£3,400		£500
mar/11/049	Jubilee celebration	Marlborough TC	Community engagement	AB Grant	£6,000		£1,000
	Provide various safety aspects related to	Baydon Parish Council - Grant awarded 8.2.11	Sport and recreation	AB Grant			-£2,977
	the parish council play area	rescinded. Money obtained from Sec106 funding					
mar/11/014		instead					
	Credit from unused money from Health					Approved	-£838
mar/11/016	fair 2010.11						